# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6715313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER JAMES HAYES	05/07/2021
JOHN DAVID BROOK	04/22/2021
AMI KETLEY	04/29/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF NOTTINGHAM	
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY PARK NOTTINGHAM	
City:	NOTTINGHAM	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	NG7 2RD	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16087484

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (678)406-8812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 504-566-8669

**Email:** ipnola@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER DONELSON

Address Line 1: 201 ST. CHARLES AVENUE, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2946104-001US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMI DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/tami davis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=fully exeucted assignment#page1.tif source=fully exeucted assignment#page2.tif source=fully exeucted assignment#page3.tif source=fully exeucted assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506668498 REEL: 056273 FRAME: 0619

Attorney Docket No.: 2946104-001US1

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Christopher James Hayes of Nottingham, GB; John David Brook of Nottingham, GA and Ami Ketley of Nottingham, GB (collectively the "Assignors") are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention and discovery entitled "INHIBITORS AND THEIR USES" ("the Invention") for which a U.S. patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2018 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/087,484, which is a 371 Nationalization of PCT/GB2017/050824 filed on March 23, 2017, hereinafter "the Applications"; and

WHEREAS, The University of Nottingham, a University in Great Britain, having its principal office at University Park Nottingham NG7 2RD GB, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications and/or any foreign regional and/or national applications), or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by

4840-8310-3859v1 2946104-000001 04/12/2021 Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 7th day of May 2021 (Month/Year)

Christopher James Hayes

On this \_\_\_7th\_\_\_ day of \_\_May/2021\_\_\_\_ (Month/Year), Christopher James Hayes, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS:

Printed Name: James Dowden

Residential Address: 100 Harrow Road\_\_\_\_\_

West Bridgford, Nottingham\_\_\_\_\_

NG2 7DX

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{22}{}$  day of APRIC 2021

John David Brook

On this 22 day of April 2021 , John David Brook, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS:	<u> Boni Kun</u> i	w.	
Printed Name:	ANTANI	KUMAR	<u> </u>
Residential Addre	ss: <u>203</u> ,	Sulbon	Passys Qued
N	Higham ,	QK.	
	KR IEZ	\	

	***************		

Ami Ketley

on an 29th area April 222 (Month/Year), Ami Ketley, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set March.

WINESS (S

Printed Name: <u>Sphar Wus</u> Residential Address: <u>10 Massey St</u>

Newark, Note, NG24 IPE

PATENT REEL: 056273 FRAME: 0623